



State of Tennessee
Department of Transportation
Summary of Bids
Letting of March 15, 2022

				Axtell's, Inc.			Remac, Inc.			Russell Standard		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation
Bomar Field - Shelbyville Municipal Airport												
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	9,938	\$ 3.25	\$ 32,298.50	\$ 32,298.50	\$ 1.19	\$ 11,826.22	\$ 11,826.22	\$ 0.86	\$ 8,546.68	\$ 8,546.68
P-101-5.2	Crack Repair (Type II)	LF	657	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 1.19	\$ 781.83	\$ 781.83	\$ 0.86	\$ 565.02	\$ 565.02
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	74,920	\$ 0.20	\$ 14,984.00	\$ 14,984.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 65,180.40	\$ 65,180.40	\$ 1.03	\$ 77,167.60	\$ 77,167.60
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	128,120	\$ 1.10	\$ 140,932.00	\$ 140,932.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 203,710.80	\$ 203,710.80	\$ 1.60	\$ 204,992.00	\$ 204,992.00
P-620-5.1	Temporary White Paint	SF	32,730	\$ 0.45	\$ 14,728.50	\$ 14,728.50	\$ 0.59	\$ 19,310.70	\$ 19,310.70	\$ 1.01	\$ 33,057.30	\$ 33,057.30
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	9,160	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 5,404.40	\$ 5,404.40	\$ 1.01	\$ 9,251.60	\$ 9,251.60
P-620-5.3	White Paint with Reflective Media	SF	32,730	\$ 0.45	\$ 14,728.50	\$ 14,728.50	\$ 0.69	\$ 22,583.70	\$ 22,583.70	\$ 1.01	\$ 33,057.30	\$ 33,057.30
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	9,160	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 6,320.40	\$ 6,320.40	\$ 1.01	\$ 9,251.60	\$ 9,251.60
				Subtotal	\$ 247,616.50	\$ 247,616.50	Subtotal	\$ 352,118.45	\$ 352,118.45	Subtotal	\$ 405,889.10	\$ 405,889.10
Cleveland Regional Jetport												
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	5,500	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 8,415.00	\$ 8,415.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 4,730.00	\$ 4,730.00
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	98,560	\$ 0.75	\$ 73,920.00	\$ 73,920.00	\$ 0.84	\$ 82,790.40	\$ 82,790.40	\$ 1.03	\$ 101,516.80	\$ 101,516.80
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	15,195	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,792.50	\$ 22,792.50	\$ 1.89	\$ 28,718.55	\$ 28,718.55	\$ 2.80	\$ 42,546.00	\$ 42,546.00
P-620-5.1	Temporary White Paint	SF	32,525	\$ 0.30	\$ 9,757.50	\$ 9,757.50	\$ 0.59	\$ 19,189.75	\$ 19,189.75	\$ 1.01	\$ 32,850.25	\$ 32,850.25
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	8,530	\$ 0.30	\$ 2,559.00	\$ 2,559.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 5,032.70	\$ 5,032.70	\$ 1.01	\$ 8,615.30	\$ 8,615.30
P-620-5.3	White Paint with Reflective Media	SF	32,525	\$ 0.85	\$ 27,646.25	\$ 27,646.25	\$ 0.69	\$ 22,442.25	\$ 22,442.25	\$ 1.01	\$ 32,850.25	\$ 32,850.25
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	8,530	\$ 0.85	\$ 7,250.50	\$ 7,250.50	\$ 0.69	\$ 5,885.70	\$ 5,885.70	\$ 1.01	\$ 8,615.30	\$ 8,615.30
P-620-5.5	Black Paint	SF	20,310	\$ 0.60	\$ 12,186.00	\$ 12,186.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 10,561.20	\$ 10,561.20	\$ 0.84	\$ 17,060.40	\$ 17,060.40
				Subtotal	\$ 169,361.75	\$ 169,361.75	Subtotal	\$ 197,035.55	\$ 197,035.55	Subtotal	\$ 278,784.30	\$ 278,784.30
Collegedale Municipal Airport												
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	21,800	\$ 0.90	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 19,620.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 21,364.00	\$ 21,364.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 18,748.00	\$ 18,748.00
P-101-5.2	Crack Repair (Type II)	LF	21,250	\$ 1.25	\$ 26,562.50	\$ 26,562.50	\$ 0.98	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 20,825.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 18,275.00	\$ 18,275.00
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	58,200	\$ 0.25	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 14,550.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 52,962.00	\$ 52,962.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 60,528.00	\$ 60,528.00
P-101-5.4	Crack Repair (Type III)	LF	375	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5.61	\$ 2,103.75	\$ 2,103.75
P-605-5.1	Joint Sealing Filler	LF	2,300	\$ 8.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 13,570.00	\$ 13,570.00
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	51,420	\$ 1.25	\$ 64,275.00	\$ 64,275.00	\$ 1.74	\$ 89,470.80	\$ 89,470.80	\$ 1.95	\$ 100,269.00	\$ 100,269.00
P-620-5.1	Temporary White Paint	SF	26,630	\$ 0.60	\$ 15,978.00	\$ 15,978.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 17,309.50	\$ 17,309.50	\$ 1.01	\$ 26,896.30	\$ 26,896.30
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	1,455	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,273.75	\$ 3,273.75	\$ 0.65	\$ 945.75	\$ 945.75	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,469.55	\$ 1,469.55
P-620-5.3	White Paint with Reflective Media	SF	26,630	\$ 0.60	\$ 15,978.00	\$ 15,978.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 19,706.20	\$ 19,706.20	\$ 1.01	\$ 26,896.30	\$ 26,896.30
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	1,455	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,273.75	\$ 3,273.75	\$ 0.74	\$ 1,076.70	\$ 1,076.70	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,469.55	\$ 1,469.55
				Subtotal	\$ 208,786.00	\$ 208,786.00	Subtotal	\$ 264,409.95	\$ 264,409.95	Subtotal	\$ 300,225.45	\$ 300,225.45



State of Tennessee
Department of Transportation
Summary of Bids
Letting of March 15, 2022

				Axtell's, Inc.			Remac, Inc.			Russell Standard		
Crossville Memorial Airport												
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	71,236	\$ 0.65	\$ 46,303.40	\$ 46,303.40	\$ 1.03	\$ 73,373.08	\$ 73,373.08	\$ 0.86	\$ 61,262.96	\$ 61,262.96
P-101-5.2	Crack Repair (Type II)	LF	27,411	\$ 0.90	\$ 24,669.90	\$ 24,669.90	\$ 1.03	\$ 28,233.33	\$ 28,233.33	\$ 0.86	\$ 23,573.46	\$ 23,573.46
				Subtotal	\$ 80,973.30	\$ 80,973.30	Subtotal	\$ 113,606.41	\$ 113,606.41	Subtotal	\$ 114,836.42	\$ 114,836.42
Franklin County Airport - Sewanee												
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	7,750	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 1.09	\$ 8,447.50	\$ 8,447.50	\$ 0.86	\$ 6,665.00	\$ 6,665.00
P-101-5.2	Crack Repair (Type II)	LF	13,100	\$ 1.25	\$ 16,375.00	\$ 16,375.00	\$ 1.09	\$ 14,279.00	\$ 14,279.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 11,266.00	\$ 11,266.00
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	27,900	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 26,784.00	\$ 26,784.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 29,853.00	\$ 29,853.00
P-101-5.4	Crack Repair (Type III)	LF	2,625	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 28,875.00	\$ 28,875.00
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	32,735	\$ 1.02	\$ 33,389.70	\$ 33,389.70	\$ 1.61	\$ 52,703.35	\$ 52,703.35	\$ 2.05	\$ 67,106.75	\$ 67,106.75
P-620-5.1	Temporary White Paint	SF	12,715	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,357.50	\$ 6,357.50	\$ 0.66	\$ 8,391.90	\$ 8,391.90	\$ 1.01	\$ 12,842.15	\$ 12,842.15
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	1,450	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,087.50	\$ 1,087.50	\$ 0.66	\$ 957.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,464.50	\$ 1,464.50
P-620-5.3	White Paint with Reflective Media	SF	12,715	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,357.50	\$ 6,357.50	\$ 0.77	\$ 9,790.55	\$ 9,790.55	\$ 1.01	\$ 12,842.15	\$ 12,842.15
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	1,450	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,087.50	\$ 1,087.50	\$ 0.77	\$ 1,116.50	\$ 1,116.50	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,464.50	\$ 1,464.50
				Subtotal	\$ 111,979.70	\$ 111,979.70	Subtotal	\$ 147,594.80	\$ 147,594.80	Subtotal	\$ 202,379.05	\$ 202,379.05
Jackson County Airport												
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	5,232	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,696.00	\$ 15,696.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 8,004.96	\$ 8,004.96	\$ 0.86	\$ 4,499.52	\$ 4,499.52
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	36,330	\$ 0.45	\$ 16,348.50	\$ 16,348.50	\$ 0.93	\$ 33,786.90	\$ 33,786.90	\$ 1.06	\$ 38,509.80	\$ 38,509.80
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	44,175	\$ 1.10	\$ 48,592.50	\$ 48,592.50	\$ 1.61	\$ 71,121.75	\$ 71,121.75	\$ 1.95	\$ 86,141.25	\$ 86,141.25
P-620-5.1	Temporary White Paint	SF	15,475	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,737.50	\$ 7,737.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 10,058.75	\$ 10,058.75	\$ 1.01	\$ 15,629.75	\$ 15,629.75
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	1,580	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,343.00	\$ 1,343.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 1,027.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,595.80	\$ 1,595.80
P-620-5.3	White Paint with Reflective Media	SF	15,475	\$ 0.50	\$ 7,737.50	\$ 7,737.50	\$ 0.74	\$ 11,451.50	\$ 11,451.50	\$ 1.01	\$ 15,629.75	\$ 15,629.75
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	1,580	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,343.00	\$ 1,343.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 1,169.20	\$ 1,169.20	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,595.80	\$ 1,595.80
				Subtotal	\$ 106,298.00	\$ 106,298.00	Subtotal	\$ 148,620.06	\$ 148,620.06	Subtotal	\$ 193,601.67	\$ 193,601.67
Lafayette Municipal Airport												
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	2,875	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 1.99	\$ 5,721.25	\$ 5,721.25	\$ 0.86	\$ 2,472.50	\$ 2,472.50
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	1,790	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 8,950.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 3,490.50	\$ 3,490.50
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	16,705	\$ 1.85	\$ 30,904.25	\$ 30,904.25	\$ 1.89	\$ 31,572.45	\$ 31,572.45	\$ 2.04	\$ 34,078.20	\$ 34,078.20
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	1,790	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,237.50	\$ 2,237.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,807.90	\$ 1,807.90
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	1,790	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,237.50	\$ 2,237.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,807.90	\$ 1,807.90
				Subtotal	\$ 52,664.25	\$ 52,664.25	Subtotal	\$ 57,718.70	\$ 57,718.70	Subtotal	\$ 73,657.00	\$ 73,657.00



State of Tennessee
Department of Transportation
Summary of Bids
Letting of March 15, 2022

				Axtell's, Inc.			Remac, Inc.			Russell Standard		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation
Lawrenceburg - Lawrence County Airport												
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	75,623	\$ 0.65	\$ 49,154.95	\$ 49,154.95	\$ 0.94	\$ 71,085.62	\$ 71,085.62	\$ 0.86	\$ 65,035.78	\$ 65,035.78
P-101-5.2	Crack Repair (Type II)	LF	11,190	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,785.00	\$ 16,785.00	\$ 0.94	\$ 10,518.60	\$ 10,518.60	\$ 0.86	\$ 9,623.40	\$ 9,623.40
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	68,810	\$ 0.42	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 28,900.20	\$ 0.89	\$ 61,240.90	\$ 61,240.90	\$ 1.03	\$ 70,874.30	\$ 70,874.30
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	102,220	\$ 0.80	\$ 81,776.00	\$ 81,776.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 162,529.80	\$ 162,529.80	\$ 1.71	\$ 174,796.20	\$ 174,796.20
P-620-5.1	Temporary White Paint	SF	31,930	\$ 0.35	\$ 11,175.50	\$ 11,175.50	\$ 0.59	\$ 18,838.70	\$ 18,838.70	\$ 1.01	\$ 32,249.30	\$ 32,249.30
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	6,030	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 3,015.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 3,557.70	\$ 3,557.70	\$ 1.01	\$ 6,090.30	\$ 6,090.30
P-620-5.3	White Paint with Reflective Media	SF	31,930	\$ 0.95	\$ 30,333.50	\$ 30,333.50	\$ 0.69	\$ 22,031.70	\$ 22,031.70	\$ 1.01	\$ 32,249.30	\$ 32,249.30
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	6,030	\$ 1.25	\$ 7,537.50	\$ 7,537.50	\$ 0.69	\$ 4,160.70	\$ 4,160.70	\$ 1.01	\$ 6,090.30	\$ 6,090.30
				Subtotal	\$ 243,677.45	\$ 243,677.65	Subtotal	\$ 370,963.72	\$ 370,963.72	Subtotal	\$ 427,008.88	\$ 427,008.88
Lebanon Municipal Airport												
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	46,377	\$ 1.75	\$ 81,159.75	\$ 81,159.75	\$ 0.99	\$ 45,913.23	\$ 45,913.23	\$ 0.86	\$ 39,884.22	\$ 39,884.22
P-101-5.2	Crack Repair (Type II)	LF	1,888	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,664.00	\$ 5,664.00	\$ 0.99	\$ 1,869.12	\$ 1,869.12	\$ 0.86	\$ 1,623.68	\$ 1,623.68
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	68,795	\$ 0.97	\$ 66,731.15	\$ 66,731.15	\$ 0.89	\$ 61,227.55	\$ 61,227.55	\$ 1.03	\$ 70,858.85	\$ 70,858.85
P-605-5.1	Joint Sealing Filler	LF	125	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 737.50	\$ 737.50
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	131,200	\$ 0.95	\$ 124,640.00	\$ 124,640.00	\$ 1.57	\$ 205,984.00	\$ 205,984.00	\$ 1.63	\$ 213,856.00	\$ 213,856.00
P-620-5.1	Temporary White Paint	SF	35,545	\$ 0.20	\$ 7,109.00	\$ 7,109.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 20,971.55	\$ 20,971.55	\$ 1.01	\$ 35,900.45	\$ 35,900.45
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	5,430	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,258.00	\$ 3,258.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 3,203.70	\$ 3,203.70	\$ 1.01	\$ 5,484.30	\$ 5,484.30
P-620-5.3	White Paint with Reflective Media	SF	35,545	\$ 0.20	\$ 7,109.00	\$ 7,109.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 24,526.05	\$ 24,526.05	\$ 1.01	\$ 35,900.45	\$ 35,900.45
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	5,430	\$ 0.60	\$ 3,258.00	\$ 3,258.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 3,746.70	\$ 3,746.70	\$ 1.01	\$ 5,484.30	\$ 5,484.30
				Subtotal	\$ 304,678.90	\$ 304,678.90	Subtotal	\$ 406,941.90	\$ 406,941.90	Subtotal	\$ 439,729.75	\$ 439,729.75
Livingston Municipal Airport												
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	29,848	\$ 1.50	\$ 44,772.00	\$ 44,772.00	\$ 1.04	\$ 31,041.92	\$ 31,041.92	\$ 0.86	\$ 25,669.28	\$ 25,669.28
P-101-5.2	Crack Repair (Type II)	LF	7,269	\$ 2.50	\$ 18,172.50	\$ 18,172.50	\$ 1.04	\$ 7,559.76	\$ 7,559.76	\$ 0.86	\$ 6,251.34	\$ 6,251.34
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	47,130	\$ 0.42	\$ 19,794.60	\$ 19,794.60	\$ 0.96	\$ 45,244.80	\$ 45,244.80	\$ 1.04	\$ 49,015.20	\$ 49,015.20
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	71,410	\$ 0.85	\$ 60,698.50	\$ 60,698.50	\$ 1.61	\$ 114,970.10	\$ 114,970.10	\$ 1.75	\$ 124,967.50	\$ 124,967.50
P-620-5.1	Temporary White Paint	SF	26,605	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,302.50	\$ 13,302.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 17,293.25	\$ 17,293.25	\$ 1.01	\$ 26,871.05	\$ 26,871.05
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	2,740	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 1,781.00	\$ 1,781.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 2,767.40	\$ 2,767.40
P-620-5.3	White Paint with Reflective Media	SF	26,605	\$ 0.50	\$ 13,302.50	\$ 13,302.50	\$ 0.74	\$ 19,687.70	\$ 19,687.70	\$ 1.01	\$ 26,871.05	\$ 26,871.05
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	2,740	\$ 0.55	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 1,507.00	\$ 0.74	\$ 2,027.60	\$ 2,027.60	\$ 1.01	\$ 2,767.40	\$ 2,767.40
				Subtotal	\$ 174,306.60	\$ 174,306.60	Subtotal	\$ 253,606.13	\$ 253,606.13	Subtotal	\$ 295,180.22	\$ 295,180.22



State of Tennessee
Department of Transportation
Summary of Bids
Letting of March 15, 2022

				Axtell's, Inc.			Remac, Inc.			Russell Standard		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation
Marion County Airport - Jasper												
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	5,776	\$ 2.50	\$ 14,440.00	\$ 14,440.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 8,779.52	\$ 8,779.52	\$ 0.86	\$ 4,967.36	\$ 4,967.36
P-101-5.2	Crack Repair (Type II)	LF	750	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.52	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 645.00	\$ 645.00
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	1,415	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,952.50	\$ 4,952.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,075.00	\$ 7,075.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,113.00	\$ 3,113.00
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	22,805	\$ 1.35	\$ 30,786.75	\$ 30,786.75	\$ 1.72	\$ 39,224.60	\$ 39,224.60	\$ 2.11	\$ 48,118.55	\$ 48,118.55
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	1,415	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,768.75	\$ 1,768.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,429.15	\$ 1,429.15
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	1,415	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,768.75	\$ 1,768.75	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,122.50	\$ 2,122.50	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,429.15	\$ 1,429.15
				Subtotal	\$ 57,466.75	\$ 57,466.75	Subtotal	\$ 67,756.62	\$ 67,756.62	Subtotal	\$ 89,702.21	\$ 89,702.21
Mark Anton Airport - Dayton												
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	202,550	\$ 0.20	\$ 40,510.00	\$ 40,510.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 194,448.00	\$ 194,448.00	\$ 0.86	\$ 174,193.00	\$ 174,193.00
P-101-5.2	Crack Repair (Type II)	LF	1,808	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,232.00	\$ 7,232.00	\$ 0.96	\$ 1,735.68	\$ 1,735.68	\$ 0.86	\$ 1,554.88	\$ 1,554.88
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	66,580	\$ 0.37	\$ 24,634.60	\$ 24,634.60	\$ 0.89	\$ 59,256.20	\$ 59,256.20	\$ 1.03	\$ 68,577.40	\$ 68,577.40
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	86,345	\$ 0.90	\$ 77,710.50	\$ 77,710.50	\$ 1.57	\$ 135,561.65	\$ 135,561.65	\$ 1.62	\$ 139,878.90	\$ 139,878.90
P-620-5.1	Temporary White Paint	SF	31,385	\$ 0.65	\$ 20,400.25	\$ 20,400.25	\$ 0.59	\$ 18,517.15	\$ 18,517.15	\$ 1.01	\$ 31,698.85	\$ 31,698.85
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	5,200	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 3,068.00	\$ 3,068.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 5,252.00	\$ 5,252.00
P-620-5.3	White Paint with Reflective Media	SF	31,385	\$ 0.65	\$ 20,400.25	\$ 20,400.25	\$ 0.69	\$ 21,655.65	\$ 21,655.65	\$ 1.01	\$ 31,698.85	\$ 31,698.85
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	5,200	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 3,588.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 5,252.00	\$ 5,252.00
				Subtotal	\$ 208,687.60	\$ 208,687.60	Subtotal	\$ 454,830.33	\$ 454,830.33	Subtotal	\$ 488,105.88	\$ 488,105.88
Martin Campbell Field - Copperhill Airport												
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	37,438	\$ 0.65	\$ 24,334.70	\$ 24,334.70	\$ 1.09	\$ 40,807.42	\$ 40,807.42	\$ 0.86	\$ 32,196.68	\$ 32,196.68
P-101-5.2	Crack Repair (Type II)	LF	17,188	\$ 1.05	\$ 18,047.40	\$ 18,047.40	\$ 1.09	\$ 18,734.92	\$ 18,734.92	\$ 0.86	\$ 14,781.68	\$ 14,781.68
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	40,330	\$ 0.42	\$ 16,938.60	\$ 16,938.60	\$ 0.98	\$ 39,523.40	\$ 39,523.40	\$ 1.05	\$ 42,346.50	\$ 42,346.50
P-101-5.4	Crack Repair (Type III)	SF	3,188	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,376.00	\$ 6,376.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,940.00	\$ 15,940.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 35,068.00	\$ 35,068.00
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	43,825	\$ 1.05	\$ 46,016.25	\$ 46,016.25	\$ 1.79	\$ 78,446.75	\$ 78,446.75	\$ 1.81	\$ 79,323.25	\$ 79,323.25
P-620-5.1	Temporary White Paint	SF	18,050	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 11,913.00	\$ 11,913.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 18,230.50	\$ 18,230.50
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	1,290	\$ 0.65	\$ 838.50	\$ 838.50	\$ 0.66	\$ 851.40	\$ 851.40	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,302.90	\$ 1,302.90
P-620-5.3	White Paint with Reflective Media	SF	18,050	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 13,898.50	\$ 13,898.50	\$ 1.01	\$ 18,230.50	\$ 18,230.50
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	1,290	\$ 0.65	\$ 838.50	\$ 838.50	\$ 0.77	\$ 993.30	\$ 993.30	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,302.90	\$ 1,302.90
				Subtotal	\$ 144,439.95	\$ 144,439.95	Subtotal	\$ 235,108.69	\$ 235,108.69	Subtotal	\$ 272,782.91	\$ 272,782.91



State of Tennessee
Department of Transportation
Summary of Bids
Letting of March 15, 2022

				Axtell's, Inc.			Remac, Inc.			Russell Standard		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation
McMinn County Airport - Athens												
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	103,083	\$ 0.75	\$ 77,312.25	\$ 77,312.25	\$ 1.03	\$ 106,175.49	\$ 106,175.49	\$ 0.86	\$ 88,651.38	\$ 88,651.38
P-101-5.2	Crack Repair (Type II)	LF	9,463	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,463.00	\$ 9,463.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 9,746.89	\$ 9,746.89	\$ 0.86	\$ 8,138.18	\$ 8,138.18
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	62,885	\$ 1.11	\$ 69,802.35	\$ 69,802.35	\$ 0.91	\$ 57,198.05	\$ 57,225.35	\$ 1.04	\$ 65,400.40	\$ 65,400.40
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	137,965	\$ 1.03	\$ 142,103.95	\$ 142,103.95	\$ 1.67	\$ 230,401.55	\$ 230,401.55	\$ 1.59	\$ 219,364.35	\$ 219,364.35
P-620-5.1	Temporary White Paint	SF	35,900	\$ 0.50	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 21,181.00	\$ 21,181.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 36,259.00	\$ 36,259.00
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	7,645	\$ 0.85	\$ 6,498.25	\$ 6,498.25	\$ 0.59	\$ 4,510.55	\$ 4,510.55	\$ 1.01	\$ 7,721.45	\$ 7,721.45
P-620-5.3	White Paint with Reflective Media	SF	35,900	\$ 0.50	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 17,950.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 24,771.00	\$ 24,771.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 36,259.00	\$ 36,259.00
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	7,645	\$ 0.85	\$ 6,498.25	\$ 6,498.25	\$ 0.69	\$ 5,275.05	\$ 5,275.05	\$ 1.01	\$ 7,721.45	\$ 7,721.45
				Subtotal	\$ 349,078.05	\$ 349,078.05	Subtotal	\$ 476,259.58	\$ 476,286.88	Subtotal	\$ 499,515.21	\$ 499,515.21
Monroe County Airport - Madisonville												
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	21,708	\$ 1.50	\$ 32,562.00	\$ 32,562.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 24,964.20	\$ 24,964.20	\$ 0.86	\$ 18,668.88	\$ 18,668.88
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	28,700	\$ 1.10	\$ 31,570.00	\$ 31,570.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 28,126.00	\$ 28,126.00	\$ 1.07	\$ 30,709.00	\$ 30,709.00
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	38,615	\$ 0.80	\$ 30,892.00	\$ 30,892.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 71,051.60	\$ 71,051.60	\$ 1.74	\$ 67,190.10	\$ 67,190.10
P-620-5.1	Temporary White Paint	SF	16,725	\$ 0.35	\$ 5,853.75	\$ 5,853.75	\$ 0.66	\$ 11,038.50	\$ 11,038.50	\$ 1.01	\$ 16,892.25	\$ 16,892.25
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	1,045	\$ 0.50	\$ 522.50	\$ 522.50	\$ 0.66	\$ 689.70	\$ 689.70	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,055.45	\$ 1,055.45
P-620-5.3	White Paint with Reflective Media	SF	16,725	\$ 0.35	\$ 5,853.75	\$ 5,853.75	\$ 0.77	\$ 12,878.25	\$ 12,878.25	\$ 1.01	\$ 16,892.25	\$ 16,892.25
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	1,045	\$ 0.50	\$ 522.50	\$ 522.50	\$ 0.77	\$ 804.65	\$ 804.65	\$ 1.01	\$ 1,055.45	\$ 1,055.45
				Subtotal	\$ 108,526.50	\$ 108,526.50	Subtotal	\$ 161,552.90	\$ 161,552.90	Subtotal	\$ 182,463.38	\$ 182,463.38
Murfreesboro Municipal Airport												
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	40,578	\$ 0.95	\$ 38,549.10	\$ 38,549.10	\$ 1.11	\$ 45,041.58	\$ 45,041.58	\$ 0.86	\$ 34,897.08	\$ 34,897.08
P-101-5.2	Crack Repair (Type II)	LF	5,878	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,817.00	\$ 8,817.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 6,524.58	\$ 6,524.58	\$ 0.86	\$ 5,055.08	\$ 5,055.08
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	835	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,845.00	\$ 5,845.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 8,350.00	\$ 3.02	\$ 2,521.70	\$ 2,521.70
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	98,125	\$ 1.05	\$ 103,031.25	\$ 103,031.25	\$ 1.59	\$ 156,018.75	\$ 156,018.75	\$ 1.63	\$ 159,943.75	\$ 159,943.75
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	835	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 843.35	\$ 843.35
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	835	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 5,010.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 843.35	\$ 843.35
				Subtotal	\$ 167,012.35	\$ 167,012.35	Subtotal	\$ 233,779.91	\$ 233,779.91	Subtotal	\$ 234,104.31	\$ 234,104.31



State of Tennessee
Department of Transportation
Summary of Bids
Letting of March 15, 2022

				Axtell's, Inc.			Remac, Inc.			Russell Standard		
Smithville Municipal Airport												
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	30,314	\$ 0.75	\$ 22,735.50	\$ 22,735.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 34,861.10	\$ 34,861.10	\$ 0.86	\$ 26,070.04	\$ 26,070.04
P-101-5.2	Crack Repair (Type II)	LF	2,503	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,006.00	\$ 5,006.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,878.45	\$ 2,878.45	\$ 0.86	\$ 2,152.58	\$ 2,152.58
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	43,575	\$ 0.26	\$ 11,329.50	\$ 11,329.50	\$ 0.94	\$ 40,960.50	\$ 40,960.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 45,753.75	\$ 45,753.75
P-605-5.1	Joint Sealing Filler	LF	605	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 3,569.50	\$ 3,569.50
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	58,520	\$ 1.20	\$ 70,224.00	\$ 70,224.00	\$ 1.74	\$ 101,824.80	\$ 101,824.80	\$ 1.73	\$ 101,239.60	\$ 101,239.60
P-620-5.1	Temporary White Paint	SF	17,135	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,567.50	\$ 8,567.50	\$ 0.66	\$ 11,309.10	\$ 11,309.10	\$ 1.01	\$ 17,306.35	\$ 17,306.35
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	900	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 594.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 909.00	\$ 909.00
P-620-5.3	White Paint with Reflective Media	SF	17,135	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,567.50	\$ 8,567.50	\$ 0.77	\$ 13,193.95	\$ 13,193.95	\$ 1.01	\$ 17,306.35	\$ 17,306.35
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	900	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 693.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 909.00	\$ 909.00
				Subtotal	\$ 139,205.00	\$ 139,205.00	Subtotal	\$ 244,514.90	\$ 244,514.90	Subtotal	\$ 245,216.17	\$ 245,216.17
Sumner County - Music City Executive Airport												
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	67,311	\$ 0.60	\$ 40,386.60	\$ 40,386.60	\$ 1.09	\$ 73,368.99	\$ 73,368.99	\$ 0.86	\$ 57,887.46	\$ 57,887.46
P-101-5.2	Crack Repair (Type II)	LF	204	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 1.09	\$ 222.36	\$ 222.36	\$ 0.86	\$ 175.44	\$ 175.44
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	61,275	\$ 0.50	\$ 30,637.50	\$ 30,637.50	\$ 0.91	\$ 55,760.25	\$ 55,760.25	\$ 1.04	\$ 63,726.00	\$ 63,726.00
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	154,325	\$ 1.05	\$ 162,062.25	\$ 162,062.25	\$ 1.62	\$ 250,066.50	\$ 250,066.50	\$ 1.53	\$ 236,117.25	\$ 236,117.25
P-620-5.1	Temporary White Paint	SF	33,150	\$ 0.50	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 0.59	\$ 19,558.50	\$ 19,558.50	\$ 1.01	\$ 33,481.50	\$ 33,481.50
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	9,250	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,937.50	\$ 6,937.50	\$ 0.59	\$ 5,457.50	\$ 5,457.50	\$ 1.01	\$ 9,342.50	\$ 9,342.50
P-620-5.3	White Paint with Reflective Media	SF	33,150	\$ 0.50	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 16,575.00	\$ 0.69	\$ 22,873.50	\$ 22,873.50	\$ 1.01	\$ 33,481.50	\$ 33,481.50
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	9,250	\$ 0.75	\$ 6,937.50	\$ 6,937.50	\$ 0.69	\$ 6,382.50	\$ 6,382.50	\$ 1.01	\$ 9,342.50	\$ 9,342.50
				Subtotal	\$ 299,651.35	\$ 299,630.35	Subtotal	\$ 450,630.10	\$ 450,630.10	Subtotal	\$ 473,554.15	\$ 473,554.15
Tullahoma Regional Airport												
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	72,063	\$ 0.70	\$ 50,444.10	\$ 50,444.10	\$ 1.05	\$ 75,666.15	\$ 75,666.15	\$ 0.86	\$ 61,974.18	\$ 61,974.18
P-101-5.2	Crack Repair (Type II)	LF	7,838	\$ 1.35	\$ 10,581.30	\$ 10,581.30	\$ 1.05	\$ 8,229.90	\$ 8,229.90	\$ 0.86	\$ 6,740.68	\$ 6,740.68
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	89,875	\$ 0.30	\$ 26,962.50	\$ 26,962.50	\$ 0.88	\$ 79,090.00	\$ 79,090.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 92,571.25	\$ 92,571.25
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	115,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 1.69	\$ 194,350.00	\$ 194,350.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 193,200.00	\$ 193,200.00
P-620-5.1	Temporary White Paint	SF	66,880	\$ 0.35	\$ 23,408.00	\$ 23,408.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 34,777.60	\$ 34,777.60	\$ 1.01	\$ 67,548.80	\$ 67,548.80
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	21,930	\$ 0.15	\$ 3,289.50	\$ 3,289.50	\$ 0.52	\$ 11,403.60	\$ 11,403.60	\$ 1.01	\$ 22,149.30	\$ 22,149.30
P-620-5.3	White Paint with Reflective Media	SF	66,880	\$ 0.35	\$ 23,408.00	\$ 23,408.00	\$ 0.62	\$ 41,465.60	\$ 41,465.60	\$ 1.01	\$ 67,548.80	\$ 67,548.80
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	31,930	\$ 0.25	\$ 7,982.50	\$ 7,982.50	\$ 0.62	\$ 19,796.60	\$ 19,796.60	\$ 1.01	\$ 32,249.30	\$ 32,249.30
P-620-5.5	Black Paint	SF	28,305	\$ 0.50	\$ 14,152.50	\$ 14,152.50	\$ 0.43	\$ 12,171.15	\$ 12,171.15	\$ 1.23	\$ 34,815.15	\$ 34,815.15
P-620-5.6	Red Paint	SF	625	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,187.50	\$ 2,187.50	\$ 1.23	\$ 768.75	\$ 768.75
				Subtotal	\$ 319,603.40	\$ 319,603.40	Subtotal	\$ 497,138.10	\$ 497,138.10	Subtotal	\$ 609,566.21	\$ 609,566.21



State of Tennessee
Department of Transportation
Summary of Bids
Letting of March 15, 2022

				Axtell's, Inc.			Remac, Inc.			Russell Standard		
Upper Cumberland Regional Airport - Sparta												
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	107,935	\$ 0.75	\$ 80,951.25	\$ 80,951.25	\$ 0.99	\$ 106,855.65	\$ 106,855.65	\$ 0.86	\$ 92,824.10	\$ 92,824.10
P-101-5.2	Crack Repair (Type II)	LF	20,845	\$ 1.25	\$ 26,056.25	\$ 26,056.25	\$ 0.99	\$ 20,636.55	\$ 20,636.55	\$ 0.86	\$ 17,926.70	\$ 17,926.70
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	109,340	\$ 0.65	\$ 71,071.00	\$ 71,071.00	\$ 0.89	\$ 97,312.60	\$ 97,312.60	\$ 1.02	\$ 111,526.80	\$ 111,526.80
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	195,415	\$ 1.05	\$ 205,185.75	\$ 205,185.75	\$ 1.59	\$ 310,709.85	\$ 310,709.85	\$ 1.51	\$ 295,076.65	\$ 295,076.65
P-620-5.1	Temporary White Paint	SF	94,715	\$ 0.35	\$ 33,150.25	\$ 33,150.25	\$ 0.49	\$ 46,410.35	\$ 46,410.35	\$ 1.01	\$ 95,662.15	\$ 95,662.15
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	13,685	\$ 0.95	\$ 13,000.75	\$ 13,000.75	\$ 0.49	\$ 6,705.65	\$ 6,705.65	\$ 1.01	\$ 13,821.85	\$ 13,821.85
P-620-5.3	White Paint with Reflective Media	SF	94,715	\$ 0.35	\$ 33,150.25	\$ 33,150.25	\$ 0.59	\$ 55,881.85	\$ 55,881.85	\$ 1.01	\$ 95,662.15	\$ 95,662.15
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	13,685	\$ 0.95	\$ 13,000.75	\$ 13,000.75	\$ 0.59	\$ 8,074.15	\$ 8,074.15	\$ 1.01	\$ 13,821.85	\$ 13,821.85
				Subtotal	\$ 493,066.25	\$ 493,066.25	Subtotal	\$ 666,586.65	\$ 666,586.65	Subtotal	\$ 766,322.25	\$ 766,322.25
Warren County Airport - McMinnville												
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation	Unit Price	Extended Price	Calculation
C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program (CQCP)	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-105	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
P-101-5.1	Crack Repair (Type I)	LF	46,299	\$ 0.80	\$ 37,039.20	\$ 37,039.20	\$ 1.07	\$ 49,539.93	\$ 49,539.93	\$ 0.86	\$ 39,817.14	\$ 39,817.14
P-101-5.2	Crack Repair (Type II)	LF	27,244	\$ 1.15	\$ 31,330.60	\$ 31,330.60	\$ 1.07	\$ 29,151.08	\$ 29,151.08	\$ 0.86	\$ 23,429.84	\$ 23,429.84
P-101-5.3	Airfield Pavement Marking Removal	SF	6,720	\$ 1.05	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 7,056.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 8,467.20	\$ 8,467.20
P-101-5.4	Crack Repair (Type III)	LF	3,250	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 35,750.00	\$ 35,750.00
P-608-8.1	Emulsified Asphalt Seal Coat	SY	62,430	\$ 1.05	\$ 65,551.50	\$ 65,551.50	\$ 1.82	\$ 113,622.60	\$ 113,622.60	\$ 1.60	\$ 99,888.00	\$ 99,888.00
P-620-5.2	Temporary Yellow Paint	SF	6,720	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 6,787.20	\$ 6,787.20
P-620-5.4	Yellow Paint with Reflective Media	SF	6,720	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 5,376.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 6,787.20	\$ 6,787.20
				Subtotal	\$ 165,542.30	\$ 165,542.30	Subtotal	\$ 246,755.61	\$ 246,755.61	Subtotal	\$ 250,926.58	\$ 250,926.58
Bid Total					\$ 4,152,621.95	\$ 4,152,601.15		\$ 6,047,527.70	\$ 6,047,556.36		\$ 6,843,551.10	\$ 6,843,551.10